CANADIANS ON THE MISSION IN AFGHANISTAN

Methodology

Between April 26" and May 1%, 2007, SES Research conducted a random telephone survey of 1,000
Canadians 18 years and older. The aggregate survey results are accurate +3.1 %, 19 times out of 20.
Margins of accuracy are wider for subgroup samples. Readers should note that the data was weighted for
age to match the latest Canadian census results. Results should be considered representative of the
(Canadian population. Results may not add up to 100% due to rounding.

The initiative was registered with the Marketing Research and Intelligence Association of which SES is a
Gold Seal Corporate member.

About SES

Established in 1987, SES Research is one of North America's premier market and public opinion research
firms. We put strategic intelligence into the hands of decision-makers.

Whether you are charting a new corporate expansion, engaging employee input or navigating a complex
public policy issue, executives like you turn to SES as their trusted research partner.

Visit SES at www.sesresearch.com.

Contact SES

For more information on our full range of services please contact:

Mr. Nikita Nanos
(613)234-4666 ext. 237
nnanos@sesresearch.com.
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CANADIANS ON THE MISSION IN AFGHANISTAN

Do you think that Canada and NATO together have deployed or not
deployed the necessary resources in Afghanistan to succeed?

Have not

Have deployed deployed

necessary necessary
Total resources resources Unsure
Responses Percentage Percentage Percentage
Region  (anada 1000 302 54.6 15.2
Atlantic 100 310 55.0 14.0
Quebec 250 36.8 46.4 16.8
Ontario 300 29.7 57.7 127
West 350 257 57.7 16.6
Gender ~ Male 495 28.1 59.2 127
Female 505 323 50.1 17.6
Age 181029 140 300 52.9 17.1
30t039 151 29.8 55.0 15.2
40t0 49 23 318 51.1 17.0
50t059 223 323 53.8 139
60 plus 263 274 58.9 13.7
Home  Own 746 29.4 563 143
Rent 254 327 49.6 17.7
Vote Liberal 279 29.7 55.9 143
Profile conservative 274 339 55.5 106
NDP 142 26.1 59.2 14.8
Bloc 74 36.5 432 203
Green 88 3.9 64.8 114
Undecided 143 28.7 455 259
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CANADIANS ON THE MISSION IN AFGHANISTAN

Do you think Canada's mission in Afghanistan is making Canada

more or less vulnerable to a terrorist attack?

More

Total vulnerable  Less vulnerable Unsure

Responses Percentage Percentage Percentage

Region  Canada 1000 67.0 17.9 15.1
Atlantic 100 75.0 12,0 13.0
Quebec 250 66.0 20.4 13.6
Ontario 300 653 193 153

West 350 66.9 16.6 16.6
Gender ~ Male 495 65.9 204 13.7
Female 505 68.1 15.4 16.4

Age 181029 140 60.0 229 17.1
30t039 151 67.5 16.6 159

40t0 49 223 69.1 193 17
501039 23 740 108 15.2

60 plus 263 62.7 209 163

Home  Own 746 69.2 16.2 146
Rent 254 60.6 238 16.5

Vote Liberal 279 649 183 16.8
Profile Conservative 274 624 2.0 146
NDP 142 725 169 10.6

Bloc 74 716 16.2 122

Green 88 716 125 159
Undecided 143 69.2 126 18.2
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CANADIANS ON THE MISSION IN AFGHANISTAN

I am going to read you two statements and I'd like you to tell me
which statement best reflects your personal view.

(asualties are

an unfortunate If the

but necessary casualties
part of continue,  Unprompted —
(anada’s (Canadashould  Agree with
mission in pull out of neither
Total Afghanistan  Afghanistan. statement
Responses Percentage Percentage Percentage
Region  Canada 1000 393 546 6.1
Atlantic 100 4.0 52.0 7.0
Quebec 250 384 56.0 5.6
Ontario 300 37.7 55.7 6.7
West 350 409 534 5.7
Gender ~ Male 495 46.1 479 6.1
Female 505 327 612 6.1
Age 181029 140 35.7 57.9 6.4
30t039 151 04 523 53
40t049 23 372 57.0 5.8
50t059 23 40.8 53.8 5.4
60 plus 263 39.9 52.9 7.2
Home ~ Own 746 40.6 540 54
Rent 254 354 56.3 83
Vote  Liberal 279 39.4 56.6 39
Profile conservative 274 558 398 44
NDP 142 26.1 683 5.6
Bloc 74 378 56.8 54
Green 88 352 55.7 9.1
Undecided 143 238 63.6 126
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CANADIANS ON THE MISSION IN AFGHANISTAN

Do you agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or disagree with the Conservative Governments
management of the mission in Afghanistan?

Somewhat Somewhat

Total Agree agree disagree Disagree Unsure

Responses Percentage Percentage Percentage Percentage Percentage

Region  (anada 1000 18.4 255 143 340 7.8
Atlantic 100 17.0 310 13.0 310 8.0
Quebec 250 12.8 184 24 36.8 96
Ontario 300 21.0 293 10.0 33.7 6.0

West 350 20.6 25.7 126 33.1 8.0
Gender ~ Male 495 216 244 131 34.5 6.3
Female 505 15.2 26.5 154 335 93

Age 18029 140 13.6 293 121 336 1.4
301039 151 15.2 318 19.2 27.2 6.6
401049 3 17.0 2338 16.6 318 10.8
501059 223 2.4 269 n7 363 27

60 plus 263 205 202 129 38.0 8.4

Home  Own 746 18.9 26.1 139 339 7.1
Rent 254 16.9 2.6 154 343 9.8

Vote  Liberal 279 136 283 136 39.8 47
Profile Conservative 274 37.2 321 9.1 16.8 47
NDP 142 9.2 20.4 155 486 6.3

Bloc 74 95 18.9 28.4 36.5 6.8

Green 88 10.2 216 2.7 36.4 9.1
Undecided 143 105 18.2 119 385 21.0
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